
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 
In re: 
 
EPIC! CREATIONS, INC., et al.,1 
 
  Debtors. 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-11161 (JTD) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
CLAUDIA Z. SPRINGER, as Chapter 11 Trustee 
of Epic! Creations, Inc., Neuron Fuel, Inc., and 
Tangible Play, Inc., 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
GOOGLE, LLC, VOIZZIT TECHNOLOGY 
PRIVATE LTD., VOIZZIT INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY LLC, VINAY RAVINDRA, and 
RAJENDRAN VELLAPALATH, 
 
 Defendants. 
 

 
 
Adv. Pro. No. 24-50233 (JTD) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Peter J. Keane, hereby certify that on the 24th day of January, 2025, I caused a copy of 

the following documents to be served on the individuals on the attached service list by electronic 

mail as indicated therein. 

Plaintiff-Intervenor GLAS Trust Company LLC’s Cross-Notice of Deposition 
of Rajendran Vellapalath 
 
Plaintiff-Intervenor GLAS Trust Company LLC’s Cross-Notice of Rule 
30(b)(6) Deposition of Representative(s) of Voizzit Technology Private Ltd. 
 

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, are: Epic! Creations, Inc. (9113); Neuron Fuel, Inc. (8758); and Tangible Play, Inc. (9331).   
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Plaintiff-Intervenor GLAS Trust Company LLC’s Cross-Notice of Rule 
30(b)(6) Deposition of Representative(s) of Voizzit Information Technology 
LLC 

 
 

/s/ Peter J. Keane    
Peter J. Keane (DE Bar NO. 5503) 

 

(remainder of page blank) 
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PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
Laura Davis Jones (DE Bar No. 2436) KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Peter J. Keane (DE Bar No. 5503) Patrick J. Nash Jr., P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
919 North Market Street, 17th Floor Richard U.S. Howell, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
P.O. Box 8705 Ravi Subramanian Shankar (admitted pro hac vice) 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  Sarah Kimmer (admitted pro hac vice) 
ljones@psjzlaw.com 333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
pkeane@psjzlaw.com Chicago, Illinois 60654 
 patrick.nash@kirkland.com  
REED SMITH LLP rhowell@kirkland.com 
David A. Pisciotta (admitted pro hac vice)  ravi.shankar@kirkland.com 
Nicholas B. Vislocky (admitted pro hac vice) sarah.kimmer@kirkland.com 
599 Lexington Avenue, 22nd Floor  
New York, New York 10022 -and- 
dpisciotta@reedsmith.com  
nvislocky@reedsmith.com Brian Schartz, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
 601 Lexington Avenue 
Co-Counsel to GLAS Trust Company LLC New York, New York 10022 
 brian.schartz@kirkland.com 
  
 Co-Counsel to GLAS Trust Company LLC 
  
Pashman Stein Walder Hayden, P.C. 
Henry J. Jaffe  
Joseph C. Barsalona II  
Alexis R. Gambale  
824 N. Market Street, Suite 800  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
hjaffe@pashmanstein.com 
jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com 
agambale@pashmanstein.com 

Chugh LLP 
Maureen Abbey Scorese 
295 Pierson Avenue, Suite 201 
Edison, NJ 08837 
maureen.scorese@chugh.com  
 
Counsel for Voizzit Technology Private Ltd., Voizzit 
Information Technology LLC, and Rejendran 
Vellapalath 

  
-and- Vinay Ravindra  

vinay@byjus.com  
JENNER & BLOCK LLP  
Catherine Steege  
Melissa Root   
William A. Williams 
353 N. Clark Street  
Chicago, Illinois 60654  
csteege@jenner.com 
mroot@jenner.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Debtors’ Chapter 11 Trustee 
 

 
United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Linda J. Case 
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
844 King Street, Suite 2207  
Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
linda.casey@usdoj.gov 
 
United States Trustee 
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